

BIDS RECEIVED 7/2/2024 @ 3:00 P.M.
 AT CITY HALL
 WORKING DAYS: 45

**PROJECT NO. 2024-738
 CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3493
 RYAN STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS -
 CLARENCE TO KIRBY ST
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	HD TRUCK & TRACTOR		SIEMA CONSTRUCTION		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION	
				LLC		LLC		LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
BASE BID									
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain temporary warning signs and barricades (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes and Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00 (A) through TTC-19)	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 112,463.00	\$ 112,463.00
3.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	450	#610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, pipe bedding, pipe backfill, makeup material, or as directed by the Engineer	\$ 76.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00
4.	L.F.	850	Full depth concrete or asphalt & base sawing (8" thick or less)	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,400.00
5.	S.Y.	425	Remove existing hard-surfaced pavement as shown on plans or as directed by Engineer	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00
6.	S.Y.	425	Furnish and install 8 inch reinforced concrete pavement for asphalt base - Type B	\$ 178.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00
7.	Ton	55	Furnish and install 2 inch thick hot-mix asphalt wearing course, including tack coat	\$ 301.00	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
8.	Each	7	Furnish and install new CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place, including tie-in of existing drainage pipe when required	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9.	L.F.	790	Furnish and install 15" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP), including fabric wrap	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,000.00
10.	Each	2	Install new grout plug of existing 10"-12" clay drainage pipe (if required; coordinate with the Engineer)	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11.	C.Y.	2	Grout fill existing drainage pipe in place at Northeast corner of Ryan & Clarence, including plugs for containment, etc.	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12.	Each	11	Tie in existing drainage service lines to new Storm Drain Pipe (SDP) with ADS 'Inserta Tee' or approved equal, including all required fittings, pipe, and adapters for a complete tie in & encase with concrete collar	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
13.	Each	1	Tie in new Storm Drain Pipe (SDP) into existing catch basin with 6" concrete collar	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14.	Each	4	Adjust existing water service lines as required (2" or less), including all pipe, fittings & adapters	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15.	L.S.	1	Temporary Erosion Control	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 339,830.00		\$ 345,865.00		\$ 464,363.00
ALTERNATE BID									
16.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	10	#610 limestone for stone subbase, maintenance, or as directed by Engineer	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
17.	Each	2	Remove existing "SEWER" or "SANIT" drainage manhole lid and replace with new "DRAIN" lid	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
18.	S.Y.	40	Remove existing brick pavers identified on construction plans, including required full-depth sawcutting, sand bedding, polymeric sand, 4" thick concrete base, 8" wide concrete edge beam, etc. & deliver salvaged pavers to City of Lake Charles Public Works	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
19.	S.F.	350	Furnish & install new brick pavers, including new sand bedding, polymeric sand, etc. for a complete item	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
20.	S.Y.	25	Furnish & install new 6" thick reinforced concrete paver base (Type B), including required thickening for 8" wide reinforced concrete edge beam, doweling into existing brick paver base, etc. for a complete item	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
			TOTAL ALTERNATE BID		\$ 25,170.00		\$ 22,631.00		\$ 37,300.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 365,000.00		\$ 368,496.00		\$ 501,663.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond